GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Average Speed Report #2

1 of4

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE RODRIGUEZ
(RODRIGUEZ
FAMILY)

6 Races

IDALBERTO
QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE VEGA
(SHERIFF LOFT)

6 Races

MANUEL
RODRIGUEZ (GALLO
LOFT)

6 Races

YOSVANY OJEDA
(YOSVANY OJEDA)

6 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING
CUP)

6 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2024
YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N)
November 9th 2024, 9:38 pm

Average Speed: 1450.409
YPM

Total Distance: 1042.376 Miles

Average Speed: 1446.804
YPM

Total Distance: 1044.116 Miles

Average Speed: 1446.786
YPM

Total Distance: 1050.354 Miles

Average Speed: 1445.506
YPM

Total Distance: 1035.363 Miles

Average Speed: 1444.492
YPM

Total Distance: 1036.839 Miles

Average Speed: 1440.862
YPM

Total Distance: 1045.531 Miles

Average Speed: 1440.374
YPM

Total Distance: 1039.868 Miles
Average Speed: 1439.522

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

:21:4:52

:21:10:8

:21:17:44

:21:0:37

:21:3:18

:21:17:6

:21:10:37

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2024-YB/averageSpeed/

11/9/2024, 9:38 PM



GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Average Speed Report #2

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

2 of 4

LA FE LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE CRESPO
(ANUNAKI LOFT)

6 Races

EMILIO RUENES
(HOLGUIN)

6 Races

ANDY
LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

6 Races

DRAGAN
ROMANOVIC
(DRAGAN LOFT)

6 Races

MIKE CORTES
(RENEGADE)

6 Races

RANDYS SANSO
(SANSO LOFT)

6 Races

JOHN ROAN (ROAN
LOFT)

6 Races

JBM HERTZOG
(HERTZOG FAMILY
LOFT)

6 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

6 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO
(DEJA VU LOFT)

6 Races

YPM
Total Distance: 1043.832 Miles

Average Speed: 1438.944
YPM

Total Distance: 1041.881 Miles

Average Speed: 1435.454
YPM

Total Distance:; 1045.751 Miles

Average Speed: 1431.068
YPM

Total Distance: 1048.833 Miles

Average Speed: 1430.032
YPM

Total Distance: 1038.210 Miles

Average Speed: 1424.047
YPM

Total Distance: 1047.892 Miles

Average Speed: 1422.267
YPM

Total Distance: 1053.396 Miles

Average Speed: 1417.748
YPM

Total Distance: 1035.235 Miles

Average Speed: 1417.233
YPM

Total Distance: 1042.654 Miles

Average Speed: 1414.215
YPM

Total Distance: 1047.167 Miles

Average Speed: 1413.177
YPM

Total Distance:; 1045.815 Miles

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

21:16:13

21:14:20

21:22:11

21:29:54

21:17:46

21:35:6

21:43:32

21:25:8

21:34:49

21:43:12

21:42:28

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2024-YB/averageSpeed/

11/9/2024, 9:38 PM



GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Average Speed Report #2

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

3 0of4

SAMMY
RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

6 Races

JAY HILTON
(HILTON LOFT)

6 Races

JEFTTE SANCHEZ
(REAL MADRID )

6 Races

HUGH FRASER
(FRASER LOFT)

6 Races

JOSE RIVERA
(RIVERA LOFT)

6 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA)

6 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

6 Races

ANASTACIO
ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

6 Races

DAN SACINO (K&D
SACINO)

6 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT
(TWIN POINTS)

6 Races

MARIAN HAREZA
(MARIAN HAREZA)

6 Races

Average Speed: 1412.402
YPM

Total Distance: 1046.705 Miles

Average Speed: 1411.263
YPM

Total Distance: 1050.402 Miles

Average Speed: 1410.454
YPM

Total Distance: 1037.878 Miles

Average Speed: 1409.654
YPM

Total Distance: 1056.904 Miles

Average Speed: 1409.471
YPM

Total Distance: 1043.629 Miles

Average Speed: 1406.513
YPM

Total Distance: 1041.824 Miles

Average Speed: 1403.904
YPM

Total Distance:; 1043.582 Miles

Average Speed: 1401.207
YPM

Total Distance: 1034.929 Miles

Average Speed: 1396.658
YPM

Total Distance: 1086.674 Miles

Average Speed: 1395.04
YPM

Total Distance: 1052.139 Miles

Average Speed: 1394.513
YPM

Total Distance: 1057.006 Miles

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

21:44:18

21:49:58

21:35:5

21:59:34

21:43:10

21:43:39

21:48:17

21:39:55

22:49:22

22:7:23

22:14:2

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2024-YB/averageSpeed/

11/9/2024, 9:38 PM



GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Average Speed Report #2

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

4 of 4

FABIAN TORRES (TN

LOFT)

6 Races

JUAN C
DOMINGUEZ
(PAPITO LOFT)

6 Races

ISRAEL JIMENEZ
(ISRAEL LOFT)

6 Races

GILBERT DELGADO
(DR LOFT)

6 Races

ROBERT LUCCHESI
(LUCCHESI LOFT)

6 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

6 Races

Average Speed: 1380.9 YPM

Total Distance: 1044.170 Miles

Average Speed: 1380.834
YPM

Total Distance: 1048.103 Miles

Average Speed: 1378.874
YPM

Total Distance: 1035.773 Miles

Average Speed: 1373.32
YPM

Total Distance: 1089.243 Miles

Average Speed: 1368.029
YPM

Total Distance: 1087.676 Miles

Average Speed: 1364.754
YPM

Total Distance: 1034.830 Miles

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

:22:10:49

:22:15:54

:22:2:3

:23:15:56

:23:19:19

:22:14:31

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2024-YB/averageSpeed/

11/9/2024, 9:38 PM



