## Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2024 VR

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N) November 9th 2024, 9:38 pm

		, p	
1.	LENIER GANDARA (GANDARA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1450.409 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1042.376 Miles	Total Time: 21:4:52
2.	JORGE RODRIGUEZ (RODRIGUEZ FAMILY)	Average Speed: 1446.804 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1044.116 Miles	Total Time: 21:10:8
3.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO (QUINTERO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1446.786 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1050.354 Miles	Total Time: 21:17:44
4.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1445.506 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1035.363 Miles	Total Time: 21:0:37
5.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1444.492 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.839 Miles	Total Time: 21:3:18
6.	YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY OJEDA)	Average Speed: 1440.862 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.531 Miles	Total Time: 21:17:6
7.	YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN KING CUP)	Average Speed: 1440.374 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1039.868 Miles	Total Time: 21:10:37
8.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE	Average Speed: 1439.522	

1 of 4 11/9/2024, 9:38 PM

	LA FE LOFT)	YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.832 Miles	Total Time: 21:16:13
9.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1438.944 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1041.881 Miles	Total Time: 21:14:20
10.	EMILIO RUENES (HOLGUIN)	Average Speed: 1435.454 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.751 Miles	Total Time: 21:22:11
11.	ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG ANDYS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1431.068 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1048.833 Miles	Total Time: 21:29:54
12.	DRAGAN ROMANOVIC (DRAGAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1430.032 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1038.210 Miles	Total Time: 21:17:46
13.	MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)	Average Speed: 1424.047 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1047.892 Miles	Total Time: 21:35:6
14.	RANDYS SANSO (SANSO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1422.267 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1053.396 Miles	Total Time: 21:43:32
15.	JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1417.748 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1035.235 Miles	Total Time: 21:25:8
16.	JBM HERTZOG (HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1417.233 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1042.654 Miles	Total Time: 21:34:49
17.	RICHARD GEURTS (DUTCHMAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1414.215 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1047.167 Miles	Total Time: 21:43:12
18.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU LOFT)	Average Speed: 1413.177 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.815 Miles	Total Time: 21:42:28

2 of 4

19.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1412.402 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1046.705 Miles	Total Time: 21:44:18
20.	JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)	Average Speed: 1411.263 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1050.402 Miles	Total Time: 21:49:58
21.	JEFTTE SANCHEZ (REAL MADRID )	Average Speed: 1410.454 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1037.878 Miles	Total Time: 21:35:5
22.	HUGH FRASER (FRASER LOFT)	Average Speed: 1409.654 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1056.904 Miles	Total Time: 21:59:34
23.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1409.471 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.629 Miles	Total Time: 21:43:10
24.	YASSER CASANOVA (CASANOVA)	Average Speed: 1406.513 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1041.824 Miles	Total Time: 21:43:39
25.	VLADIMIR CAMPOS (ATLANTIS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1403.904 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.582 Miles	Total Time: 21:48:17
26.	ANASTACIO ROMAN (BUSHMASTER)	Average Speed: 1401.207 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1034.929 Miles	Total Time: 21:39:55
27.	DAN SACINO (K&D SACINO)	Average Speed: 1396.658 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1086.674 Miles	Total Time: 22:49:22
28.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1395.04 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1052.139 Miles	Total Time: 22:7:23
29.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1394.513 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1057.006 Miles	Total Time: 22:14:2

3 of 4

30.	FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1380.9 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1044.170 Miles	Total Time: 22:10:49
31.	JUAN C DOMINGUEZ (PAPITO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1380.834 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1048.103 Miles	Total Time: 22:15:54
32.	ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL LOFT)	Average Speed: 1378.874 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1035.773 Miles	Total Time: 22:2:3
33.	GILBERT DELGADO (DR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1373.32 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1089.243 Miles	Total Time: 23:15:56
34.	ROBERT LUCCHESI (LUCCHESI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1368.029 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1087.676 Miles	Total Time: 23:19:19
35.	Jan Jaworski (Jf Jaworski)	Average Speed: 1364.754 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1034.830 Miles	Total Time: 22:14:31

4 of 4